

PS&E JOB NO: 99C544 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005932 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0735

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2000

HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO MP 26.70  
 99C544  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(045)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.  
 4795 WILKERSON RD  
 98312  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-69.49%
			49,167.00	15,000.00	-34,167
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			10.00%
			3,000.00	3,300.00	300
GRADING					
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1340.0000	m2	50.0000	16.0000	-68.00%
			67,000.00	21,440.00	-45,560
4	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	5.7600	km	1,200.0000	1,500.0000	25.00%
			6,912.00	8,640.00	1,728
DRAINAGE					
5	QUARRY SPALLS				
	400.0000	m3	30.0000	30.0000	0.00%
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0
LIQUID ASPHALT					
6	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	14.0000	t	350.0000	350.0000	0.00%
			4,900.00	4,900.00	0
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00%
			3,200.00	3,200.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			8,400.00	8,400.00	
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	1013.0000	m2	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67%
			15,195.00	8,104.00	-7,091
10	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:				
	405.0000	t	45.0000	44.0000	-2.22%
			18,225.00	17,820.00	-405

PS&E JOB NO: 99C544 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005932 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0735

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2000

HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO MP 26.70  
 99C544  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(045)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.  
 4795 WILKERSON RD  
 98312  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1020.0000	t	50.0000 51,000.00	49.0000 49,980.00	-2.00% -1,020
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2; 3923.0000	t	35.0000 137,305.00	42.5000 166,727.50	21.43% 29,423
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,880.00	6,880.00	0.00%
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,660.00	1,660.00	0.00%
15	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. 2 370.0000	t	45.0000 16,650.00	42.5000 15,725.00	-5.56% -925
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
16	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
17	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00% 0
18	SPCC LEAD 27.0000	HR	50.0000 1,350.00	50.0000 1,350.00	0.00% 0
TRAFFIC					
19	EXTRUDED CURB 29.0000	m	15.0000 435.00	25.0000 725.00	66.67% 290
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 22.0000	EACH	25.0000 550.00	30.0000 660.00	20.00% 110

PS&E JOB NO: 99C544 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005932 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0735

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2000

HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO MP 26.70  
 99C544  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(045)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.  
 4795 WILKERSON RD  
 98312  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	PAINT STRIPE 9995.0000	m	0.4000 3,998.00	0.3000 2,998.50	-25.00% -1,000
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 42.0000	EACH	15.0000 630.00	12.0000 504.00	-20.00% -126
23	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 12.0000	EACH	15.0000 180.00	12.0000 144.00	-20.00% -36
24	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 244.0000	m	0.8000 195.20	0.5000 122.00	-37.50% -73
25	PAINTED DROP LANE STRIPE 118.0000	m	0.4000 47.20	0.5000 59.00	25.00% 12
26	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 61.0000	m2	20.0000 1,220.00	20.0000 1,220.00	0.00% 0
27	PAINTED STOP BAR 10.0000	m	15.0000 150.00	10.0000 100.00	-33.33% -50
28	PLASTIC STOP BAR 74.0000	m	15.0000 1,110.00	6.0000 444.00	-60.00% -666
29	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	20.0000 60.00	20.0000 60.00	0.00% 0
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 27.0000	EACH	45.0000 1,215.00	40.0000 1,080.00	-11.11% -135
31	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.5500	HUND	400.0000 1,420.00	320.0000 1,136.00	-20.00% -284

PS&E JOB NO: 99C544 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005932 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0735  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO MP 26.70  
 99C544  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(045)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.  
 4795 WILKERSON RD  
 98312  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	5800.0000	m	1.0300	0.2500	-75.73%
			5,974.00	1,450.00	-4,524
33	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			28.57%
			3,500.00	4,500.00	1,000
34	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000	EACH	4,100.0000	5,000.0000	21.95%
			16,400.00	20,000.00	3,600
35	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1680.0000	HR	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00%
			13,440.00	10,080.00	-3,360
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-25.53%
			4,700.00	3,500.00	-1,200
37	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	132.0000	HR	41.0000	45.0000	9.76%
			5,412.00	5,940.00	528
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1190.0000	HR	30.0000	44.0500	46.83%
			35,700.00	52,419.50	16,720
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	350.0000	HR	36.0000	46.7500	29.86%
			12,600.00	16,362.50	3,763
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	27.5000	m2	136.0000	100.0000	-26.47%
			3,740.00	2,750.00	-990
OTHER ITEMS					
41	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	20.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0
42	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	14.0000	EACH	175.0000	250.0000	42.86%
			2,450.00	3,500.00	1,050

PS&E JOB NO: 99C544 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005932 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0735

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2000

HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO MP 26.70  
 99C544  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(045)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.  
 4795 WILKERSON RD  
 98312  
 BREMERTON WA 983120393  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
43	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	200.0000 400.00	0.00% 0
44	ADJUST WATER METER BOX 8.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,600.00	250.0000 2,000.00	25.00% 400
45	METAL FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN 7.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,750.00	250.0000 1,750.00	0.00% 0
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%
47	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	3,000.00	5,000.00	66.67% 2,000
48	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1E 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	200.0000 400.00	100.00% 200
49	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1I 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	200.0000 400.00	0.00% 0
50	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 9.0000	EACH	400.0000 3,600.00	400.0000 3,600.00	0.00% 0
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/05/2000

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:22

PS&E JOB NO: 99C544 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005932 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0735

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2000

HWY : SR 003  
TITLE : SR 3  
SR 106 TO MP 26.70  
99C544  
PROJECT : NH-0003(045)  
COUNTY(S) : MASON

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
ACE PAVING CO., INC.  
4795 WILKERSON RD  
98312  
BREMERTON WA 983120393  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$540,919.40</u>	<u>\$500,430.00</u>	<u>-7.49%</u>